
Placing Open Poles (57 entries) Base Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1D
1 Hannah Osbourn- Badger 20.583 20.583 $249.00
2 *Maddie Ferris- Stryker (r 15-19) PTS 21.349 21.349 $149.00 7
3 *Darla Barker- Witchy (r 20+) 21.403 21.403 $100.00 6

2D
1 *Kaylee Kramer - Outlaw (r 15-19)  21.617 21.617 $213.00 7
2 *Raegan Lowry-Superman (r 20+) 21.640 21.640 $128.00 6
3 *Brice Roesler- KT Remin Oak (r 8u) 21.659 21.659 $86.00 5
4 *Liza Elder- Delight (r 12-14) 21.749 21.749 4
5 *Miranda Schott- Martini (r 15-19) 21.856 21.856 3
6 *Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (r 15-19) 21.883 21.883 2
7 *Sophie Aguado- Captain (r 12-14) 22.207 22.207 1
8 *Mallory Adamitz- Jet (r 9-11) 22.210 22.210 1
9 *Emmy Ferris- Chisum (r 12-14) 22.259 22.259 1

10 *Kylee Jordan- Deck Fulla Kings/Skip (r 12-14) 22.308 22.308 1
11 *Ryan Farrell- Pepper (r 8u) 22.434 22.434 1
12 *Shada Cline- Speedy (r 8u) 22.571 22.571 1
13 *Samantha Doran- Red (r 12-14) 22.581 22.581 1

3D
1 Madison Thurmon- Badger (r 9-11,nov) 22.804 22.804 $142.00
2 Gracie Phillips- Stoney 22.868 22.868 $86.00
3 *Braylin Miller- Coffee Bean (r 8u) 23.049 23.049 $57.00 7
4 *Olivia Rogler- Just A Cutter (Daisy) (r 12-14) 23.078 23.078 6
5 *Kelsey Harms- Sarah's Miss Chex (8u) 23.343 23.343 5
6 *Sydney Reed- An Iris Red Wine/Moonshine (r 12-14)23.385 23.385 4
7 Kaeleigh Szafranski- Bob (r 15-19) 23.480 23.480
8 Yvonne Solorzano- Four Going Glory 23.513 23.513
9 *Tana Jureczki- Joe Cool (r nov, 20+) 23.571 23.571 3

4D
1 *Blake Weekley- Honey (r 8u) 23.630 23.630 $107.00 7
2 *Kylee Jordan- Hawks Little Lady/Matilda (r nov)24.517 24.517 $65.00 6
3 *Fawn Schott- Foxy (12-14)  24.637 24.637 $43.00 5
4 *Allison Whitley- Kit Kat (r nov) 24.666 24.666 4
5 Kaeleigh Szafranski- Hemi 21.049 5 26.049
6 *Gracie Callaway- Frio River/Belle (r 12-14) 21.307 5 26.307 3
7 *Lauren Foale- Texas (r 20+) 21.676 5 26.676 2
8 *Paige Jordan- Moonlight Raid/Raider (r 12-14)21.749 5 26.749 1
9 *Campbell Pegues- Red (r 9-11) 26.862 26.862 1
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10 *TJ Hudson- Peanut (r 15-19) 21.942 5 26.942 1
11 *Shelby Curry - Sugar (r 15-19) 22.268 5 27.268 1
12 Shelby Curry- CJ (r 15-19) 22.268 5 27.268
13 *McKenzie Speer- Bud (r 9-11) 22.366 5 27.366 1
14 *Billie Reeves- Dash (r nov) 23.454 5 28.454 1
15 *Madison Speer- Hemi (r 9-11) 24.466 5 29.466 1
16 Lauren Foale- Popcorn 24.479 5 29.479
17 *Crystal Wetz- Dave (r 20+,nov) 24.516 5 29.516 1
18 *Andi Weekley- Bugs (r 20+) 30.513 30.513 1
19 *Liza Elder- Starbuck (r 12-14) 20.973 10 30.973 1
20 Samantha Andrews- Mo 26.943 5 31.943
21 *Brianna Garza- Ella (r 12-14) 24.427 10 34.427 1
22 *Kathy Durst- Ollie (r nov) 33.250 5 38.250 1
23 Samantha Andrews- Cora 21.792 20 41.792
24 *Katie Blackburn- Breezy (r 12-14) 23.455 20 43.455 1

*Maricela Riojas - Thunderhead (r 15-19) NS NS 1
*Brady Kate Stewart- Bubba (r 9-11) NT NT 1
*Samantha Cortinas- Bullet (r 9-11, nov) NT NT 1
*Sydney Curry- CJ (r 8u) NT NT 1
*Tracey Lassig- Fancy ( r 20+) NT NT 1
Gentri Phillips- Horse 1 NT NT
Kiley Dean- Bandit (r 9-11) NT NT
Kiley Dean- Shortgo NT NT
Madison Clark- Cody (r 8u) NT NT

Placing 8 & Under Poles Total Time Points
1 *Brice Roesler- KT Oak ® 21.659 21.659 9
2 Shada Cline- Isabella 22.374 22.374
3 *Ryan Farrell- Pepper (r 8u) 22.434 22.434 8
4 *Shada Cline- Speedy ® pts 22.571 22.571 7
5 *Braylin Miller-Coffee Bean POINTS 23.049 23.049 6
6 *Kelsey Harms- Sarah's Miss Chex (8u) 23.343 23.343 5
7 *Blake Weekley-Honey ® 23.630 23.630 4
8 Ava Packouz- Nitro 24.287 24.287
9 *Klacey Dean 31.044 31.044 3

10 *Dylan Lowry- Goldie 33.370 33.370 3
11 Ryker Dean 113.344 113.344 3

*Rilynn Springer NT NT 2
*Ava Clark NT NT 2
*Madison Clark NT NT 2
*Sydney Curry NT NT 2

Placing 9 to 11 Year Old Poles Total Time Points
1 *Mallory Adamitz 22.210 22.210 9
2 *Madison Thurman 22.804 22.804 8
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3 *Campbell Pegues- Red 26.862 26.862 7
4 *McKenzie Speer 22.366 5 27.366 6
5 *Madison Speer 24.466 5 29.466 5
6 *Samantha Cortinas NT NT 2
7 *Brady Kate Stewart- Bubba (r 9-11) NT NT 2
8 *Kiley Dean NT NT 2

Placing 12 to 14 Year Old Poles Total Time Points
1 Liza Elder- Delight 21.749 21.749
2 *Sophie Aguado- Captain 22.207 22.207 9
3 *Emmy Ferris ® 22.259 22.259 8
4 *Kylee Jordan 22.308 22.308 7
5 *Samantha Doran 22.581 22.581 6
6 *Olivia Rogler- Just A Cutter (Daisy) 23.078 23.078 5
7 *Sydney Reed- An Iris Red Wine 23.385 23.385 4
8 *Fawn Schott 24.637 24.637 3
9 *Gracie Callaway 21.307 5 26.307 3

10 *Paige Jordan 21.749 5 26.749 3
11 *Liza Elder- Starbuck- points 20.973 10 30.973 3
12 *Brianna Garza- Ella (r 12-14) 24.427 10 34.427 3
13 *Katie Blackburn 23.455 20 43.455 3

Placing 15 to 19 Year Old Poles Total Time Points
1 *Maddie Ferris- Stryker ® pts 21.349 21.349 9
2 *Kaylee Kramer ®  21.617 21.617 8
3 *Miranda Schott 21.856 21.856 7
4 *Cassidy Kusenburger 21.883 21.883 6
5 Kaeleigh Szafranski- BOB 23.480 23.480
6 *TJ Hudson- Peanut 21.942 5 26.942 5
7 *Shelby Curry ® 22.268 5 27.268 4
8 *Maricela Riojas NS NS 1

Placing 20 & Over Poles Total Time Points
1 *Darla Barker- Witchy ® 21.403 21.403 9
2 *Raegan Lowry- Superman (r 20-49) 21.640 21.640 8
3 *Tana Jureczki 23.571 23.571 7
4 *Lauren Foale- Texas (r 20+) 21.676 5 26.676 6
5 *Crystal Wetz 24.516 5 29.516 5
6 *Andi Weekley- Bugs (r 20+) 30.513 30.513 4
7 *Tracey Lassig- Fancy ( r 20+) NT NT 2

Placing Novice Poles $300 Total Time Points
1 *Madison Thurmon- Badger 22.804 22.804 9
2 *Tana Jureczki- Joe Cool 23.571 23.571 8
3 *Kylee Jordan- Hawks Little Lady/Matilda 24.517 24.517 7
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4 *Allison Whitley- Kit Kat (r nov) 24.666 24.666 6
5 *Billie Reeves- Dash (r nov) 23.454 5 28.454 5
6 *Crystal Wetz- Dave 24.516 5 29.516 4
7 *Kathy Durst- Ollie 33.250 5 38.250 3
8 *Samantha Cortinez- Bullet NT NT 2

Placing 8 & Under Barrels Total Time Points
1 *Kelsey Harms- Sarah's Miss Chex ® 15.690 15.690 9
2 *Braylin Miller- Dee pts 16.017 16.017 8
3 *Brice Roesler 16.042 16.042 7
4 *Shada Cline- Speedy ® 16.125 16.125 6
5 *Rilynn Springer 16.663 16.663 5
6 Shada Cline- Isabella 16.696 16.696
7 *Ryan Farrell- Chick ® 16.932 16.932 4
8 *Blake Weekley 17.144 17.144 3
9 Ava Packouz 17.446 17.446

10 *Sydney Curry 16.397 5 21.397 3
11 *Madison Clark- Trigger 17.133 5 22.133 3
12 *Dylan Lowry- Goldie 22.734 22.734 3
13 *Klacey Dean 26.493 26.493 3
14 Audrey Packouz- India 48.126 48.126
15 *Ava Clark 71.856 71.856 3
16 *Raylee Springer 120.463 120.463 3

*Addison Schneider- A NS NS 1

Placing 9 to 11 Year Old Barrels Total Time Points
1 *Kiley Dean 15.729 15.729 9
2 *Madison Thurman 16.019 16.019 8
3 *McKenzie Speer 16.245 16.245 7
4 *Samantha Cortinas- Bullet 16.534 16.534 6
5 *Mallory Adamitz 16.599 16.599 5
6 *Madison Speer 16.928 16.928 4
7 *Brady Kate Stewart 17.590 17.590 3
8 *Campbell Pegues- Jett Lil Wrangler 17.029 5 22.029 3
9 *Sloane Oliver- Miss Snipalenz 18.910 5 23.910 3

Placing 12 to 14 Year Old Barrels Total Time Points
1 *Zoey Thygesen- Third Cut Blues 15.308 15.308 9
2 *Samantha Doran 15.793 15.793 8
3 *Liza Elder- Delight pts 15.802 15.802 7
4 *Kylee Jordan 15.806 15.806 6
5 *Gracie Callaway- Belle 15.862 15.862 5
6 *Paige Jordan 16.051 16.051 4
7 *Sophie Aquado 16.098 16.098 3
8 *Olivia Rogler 16.348 16.348 3
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9 *Addie Ellis- Nick ® 16.713 16.713 3
10 *Sydney Smith- Stoli on a High 16.854 16.854 3
11 *Grace Kelley 17.593 17.593 3
12 Liza Elder- Starbuck 15.253 5 20.253
13 *Scout Schara- Amos (r 12-14) 16.004 5 21.004 3
14 *Katie Blackburn- Breezy 16.769 5 21.769 3
15 *Fawn Schott- Belle 17.328 5 22.328 3
16 *Sydney Oliver- Miss Snipalenz 18.109 5 23.109 3
17 *Brianna Garza 18.074 10 28.074 3
18 *Emmy Ferris- Chisum ® NT NT 2

Placing 15-19 Year Old Barrels Total Time Points
1 *Emily Jirka- Repo/Belle 15.502 15.502 9
2 *Shelbey Eklund- Jett 15.839 15.839 8
3 *Maddie Ferris- Stryker PTS ® 15.956 15.956 7
4 *Kaylee Kramer- Outlaw 15.971 15.971 6
5 *TJ Hudson- Peanut 16.013 16.013 5
6 *Madison Grube 16.358 16.358 4
7 *Cassidy Kusenburger 16.372 16.372 3
8 Kaeleigh Szafranski- Bob 17.525 17.525
9 Maggie Mac- Rittzy 17.796 17.796

10 *Desiree McKaskle- Lucky (r 15-19) 17.913 17.913 3
11 *Christina Lee- George (r 15-19) 19.114 19.114 3
12 *Jacquelyn Noah- Tonka 19.237 19.237 3
13 *Miranda Schott- Martini  15.669 5 20.669 3
14 Shelby Curry- Sugar NS NS
15 Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead NS NS
16 *Maricela Riojas- Madison's Choice- POINTS NS NS 1
17 *Emma Watson NT NT 2

Placing 20-49 Barrels Total Time Points
1 *Crystal Wetz- Mikey 15.474 15.474 9
2 Jody McPhearson- Sixen 15.601 15.601
3 Bridget Carr- Horse 1 (r 20-49) 15.653 15.653
4 *Raegan Lowry 15.703 15.703 8
5 *Lauren Foale- Texas 15.742 15.742 7
6 Bridget Carr- Horse 2 (r 20-49) 15.849 15.849
7 *Stacie Farrell- Iceman 15.995 15.995 6
8 *Ashlee Miller- Radio 16.029 16.029 5
9 *Andi Weekley- Bugs 16.895 16.895 4

Placing 50 & Over Barrels Total Time Points
1 *Jeannie Walker 15.782 15.782 9
2 *Lauren  McBryde- Ed 16.489 16.489 8
3 *Billy Reeves- Sweet Tea/Go Triumph 16.505 16.505 7
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4 *Tracey Lassig- The Gift of Time/Fancy (r 50+) 16.677 16.677 6
5 *Diane Wetz- Snoop 17.050 17.050 5
6 *Kathy Durst- Ollie 18.233 18.233 4
7 *Beth Martin-Wood ya Wanna Swing/Annie 16.903 5 21.903 3
8 *Rebecca Rowell- Deana 17.103 15 32.103 3
9 *Darla Barker - Witchy NS NS 1

Placing $1000 Adult Total Time Points
1 *Andi Weekley- Bugs 16.895 16.895 9
2 *Serena Walston 17.098 17.098 8
3 *Vanessa Flick 17.718 17.718 7
4 *Wanda Wright- FireCracker 19.278 5 24.278 6
5 *Lisa Noah- Buttercup 25.304 25.304 5

Placing Green Novice Barrels Total Time Points
1 *Zoey Thygesen- Third Cut Blues 15.308 15.308 9
2 *Alexis James- Minute Ta Winnit 16.591 16.591 8
3 *Billy Reeves- Dash 16.876 16.876 7
4 *Cassie Mason- My Shiny Diamonds 17.126 17.126 6
5 *Allison Whitley- Kit Kat (r nov) 18.168 18.168 5
6 *Kylee Jordan- Hawks Little Lady/Matilda 18.593 18.593 4
7 *Lisa Noah- Buttercup 25.304 25.304 3

Placing $1-$2000 Novice Barrels Total Time Points
1 *Jeannie Walker- John 15.782 15.782 9
2 *Shelbey Eklund- Jett 15.839 15.839 8
3 *Ashlee Miller- Radio (r nov, 20-49) 16.029 16.029 7
4 *Madison Grube- Jewel 16.358 16.358 6
5 *Jacquelyn Noah- Tonka 19.237 19.237 5
6 *Rebecca Rowell- Googleme Fabulous 17.103 5 22.103 4
7 *Sydney Oliver- Miss Snipalenz 18.109 5 23.109 3
8 *Emma Watson- Heza Rare Stone NT NT 2

Placing Futurity/Derby Total Time Points
1 *Zoey Thygesen- Third Cut Blues 15.308 15.308 9
2 *Jeannie Walker- John 15.782 15.782 8
3 *Billie Reeves- Dash 16.876 16.876 7
4 *Rebecca Rowell- Googleme Fabulous 17.103 5 22.103 6

Placing OPEN BARRELS  (103 entries) Total Time Points
1D
1 *Zoey Thygesen- Third Cut Blues (r 12-14,green,nov)15.308 15.308 $278.00 7
2 Jackie Bob Cox- Katie 15.452 15.452 $232.00
3 *Crystal Wetz - Mikey (r 20-49) 15.474 15.474 $185.00 6

HHBRA Pg# 6 April 29, 2018



4 *Emily Jirka- Repo/Belle (r 15-19) 15.502 15.502 $139.00 5
5 Graci Phillips- Stoney 15.521 15.521 $93.00
6 Jody  McPherson- Check This Sixum  (r 20-49) 15.601 15.601
7 Bridget Carr- Horse 1 (r 20-49) 15.653 15.653
8 *Kelsey Harms- Sarah's Miss Chex (r 8u) 15.690 15.690 4
9 *Raegan Lowry- Superman (r 20-49) 15.703 15.703 3

10 Kiley Dean- Bandit (r 9-11) 15.729 15.729
11 *Lauren Foale- Texas (r 20-49) 15.742 15.742 2
12 *Jeannie Walker- John (r nov, fut, 50+) 15.782 15.782 1
13 Jody McPherson- Gunnin For Fame 15.783 15.783
14 *Samantha Doran- Red (r 12-14) 15.793 15.793 1
15 *Liza Elder- Delight (r 12-14) 15.802 15.802 1
16 *Kylee Jordan- Deck Fulla Kings/Skip (r 12-14) 15.806 15.806 1

2D
1 Jackie Bob Cox- Allie 15.819 15.819 $232.00
2 *Shelbey Eklund- Jett (r 15-19, nov) 15.839 15.839 $193.00 7
3 Bridget Carr- Horse 2 (r 20-49) 15.849 15.849 $154.00
4 *Gracie Callaway- Belle (r 12-14) 15.862 15.862 $116.00 6
5 Gentri Phillips- Horse 1 15.942 15.942 $77.00
6 *Maddie Ferris - Stryker (r 15-19) 15.956 15.956 5
7 Kaeleigh Szafranski- Hemi 15.961 15.961
8 *Kaylee Kramer- Outlaw (r 15-19)  15.971 15.971 4
9 *Stacie Farrell- Iceman (r 20-49) 15.995 15.995 3

10 *TJ Hudson- Peanut (15-19) 16.013 16.013 2
11 Braylin Miller- Dee (r 8u) 16.017 16.017
12 Madison Thurman- Chic (r 9-11) 16.019 16.019
13 Ashlee Miller- Radio (r nov,20-49) 16.029 16.029
14 *Paige Jordan- Moonlight Raid/Raider (r 12-14)16.051 16.051 1
15 *Sydney Reed- An Iris Red Wine/Moonshine 16.086 16.086 1
16 *Sophie Aquado- Captain (r 12-14) 16.098 16.098 1
17 *Shada Cline- Speedy (r 8u) 16.125 16.125 1
18 *Callie Morgan- Crowns Hot French Girl 16.195 16.195 1
19 *McKenzie Speer- Bud (r 9-11) 16.245 16.245 1
20 Yvonne Solorzano- Four Going Glory 16.297 16.297
21 *Rebecca Rowell- PC Fire N Spice 16.299 16.299 1

3D
1 *Olivia Rogler- Daisy/Just a Cutter (r 12-14) 16.348 16.348 $185.00 7
2 *Madison Grube- Jewel (r 15-19,nov) 16.358 16.358 $154.00 6
3 *Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (r 15-19) 16.372 16.372 $124.00 5
4 Kinley Klaehn- Cricket 16.464 16.464 $93.00
5 *Lauren McBryde - Ed (r 50+) 16.489 16.489 $62.00 4
6 *Billie Reeves- Sweet Tea/Go Triumph (r 50+) 16.505 16.505 3
7 *Samantha Cortinas- Bullet (r 9-11) 16.534 16.534 2
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8 Alyson Dirik- Huffy 16.580 16.580
9 *Alexis James- Minute ta Winnit (r green) 16.591 16.591 1

10 Lauren Foale- Popcorn 16.596 16.596
11 *Mallory Adamitz- Jet (r 9-11) 16.599 16.599 1
12 *Tracey Lassig- Fancy/The Gift of Time (r 50+) 16.677 16.677 1
13 *Addie Ellis- Nick (r 12-14) 16.713 16.713 1
14 *Callie Morgan- Cruzin on a Crown 16.761 16.761 1

4D
1 *Sydney Smith- Stoli on a High (r 12-14) 16.854 16.854 $139.00 7
2 *Billie Reeves- Dash (r green,fut) 16.876 16.876 $116.00 6
3 *Andi Weekley- Bugs (r 20-49,adult) 16.895 16.895 $93.00 5
4 *Madison Speer- Hemi (r 9-11) 16.928 16.928 $69.00 4
5 *Ryan Farrell- Chick (r 8u) 16.932 16.932 $47.00 3
6 *Diane Wetz- Snoop (r 50+) 17.050 17.050 2
7 Kelsey Harms- Just an Easy Dash 17.063 17.063
8 Serena Walston- Gracie (r adult) 17.098 17.098
9 *Cassie Mason- My Shiny Diamonds (r green) 17.126 17.126 1

10 *Blake Weekley- Honey (r 8u) 17.144 17.144 1

5D
1 Kaeleigh Szafranski- Bob (r 15-19) 17.525 17.525 $93.00
2 *Brady Kate Stewart- Bubba (r 9-11) 17.590 17.590 $77.00 7
3 *Grace Kelley- Jupiter (r 12-14) 17.593 17.593 $58.00 6
4 Shannon Cline- Birdie 17.676 17.676 $46.00
5 *Vanessa Flick- Rachet Star Baby (r adult) 17.718 17.718 $35.00 5
6 Maggie Mac- Ritzy (r 15-19) 17.796 17.796
7 *Desiree McKaskle- Lucky (r 15-19) 17.913 17.913 4
8 *Allison Whitley- Kit Kat (r green) 18.168 18.168 3
9 *Kathy Durst - Hooker (r 50+) 18.233 18.233 2

10 *Kylee Jordan- Hawks Little Lady/Matilda(r green)18.593 18.593 1
11 *Kathy Durst - Ollie 18.628 18.628 1
12 *Christina Lee- George (r 15-19) 19.114 19.114 1
13 *Jacquelyn Noah- Tonka (r 15-19,nov) 19.237 19.237 1
14 *Lisa Noah- Buttercup (r green,adult) 25.304 25.304 1

*Liza Elder- Starbuck (r 12-14) 15.253 5 NT 1
*Darla Barker- Witchy (r 50+) 15.658 5 NT 1
*Miranda Schott- Martini (r 15-19) 15.669 5 NT 1
*Scout Schara- Amos (r 12-14) 16.004 5 NT 1
Stacey Grimes- So Red Hot 16.112 5 NT
Courtney Bates- Roany 16.144 5 NT
Willie Little- French Oleo 16.176 10 NT
*Sydney Curry- CJ (r 8u) 16.397 5 NT 1
*Rebecca Rowell- Deana Kardashian 16.518 15 NT 1
*Katie Blackburn- Breezy (r 12-14) 16.769 5 NT 1
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*Beth Martin-Wood ya Wanna Swing/Annie(r 50+)16.903 5 NT 1
*Campbell Pegues- Jett Lil Wrangler (r 9-11) 17.029 5 NT 1
*Rebecca Rowell-Googleme Fabulous(r 50+,nov,fut)17.103 5 NT 1
Kiley Dean- Shortgo 17.199 5 NT
*Fawn Schott- Foxy (r 12-14)  17.328 5 NT 1
*Brianna Garza- Ella (r 12-14) 18.074 10 NT 1
*Sydney Oliver- Miss Snipalenz ( r 12-14,nov) 18.109 5 NT 1
*Sloane Oliver- Miss Snipalenz (r 9-11) 18.910 5 NT 1
*Wanda Wright- FireCracker (r  adult) 19.278 5 NT 1
*Emma Watson- Heza Rare Stone (r 15-19,nov) NT NT 1
*Emmy Ferris - Chisum (12-14) NT NT 1
Stacey Grimes- Halo NT NT
*Jeannie Walker- Poco Wind Maker NS NS 1
*Madison Brown- Cosmo NS NS 1
*Maricela Riojas- Madison's Choice(Flossy????)(r 15-19)NS NS 1
*Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead (r 15-19) NS NS 1
*Shelby Curry - Sugar (r 15-19) NS NS 1
Samantha Andrews- Cora NS NS
Samantha Andrews- Lexus NS NS
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